ILLIU RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET L COLUMN BRANCH BARRIS HADIN BRANCH KARIN TANNA BARRIS HAN AREK Docket No.: 4.20.99 TRADEMARKS ONLY 20113.017 04-20-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #47 sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **LCI Corporation International** Name: MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 40 Westminster Street ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Providence State: RI ZIP: 02903 North Carolina Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Association ____ Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name Other ____ Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is Execution Date: April 7, 1999 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 75/512,984 1,430,554 1,803,629 1,814,341 2,001,744 1,782,026 Additional numbers ☐ Yes 🛛 No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dalbert U. Shefte 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$165.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 4200 Bank of America Corporate Ctr. 100 North Tryon 18-1215 State: NC ZIP: 28202 City: Charlotte

5/11/1999 DHGUYEH 00000305 1430554

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

FC:481 40

Name of Person Signing

125.00 OP

101037907

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached cupy ...

of the original document.

Dalbert U. Shefte

Signature

___ Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

5

opy

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT dated as of April 7, 1999, by LCI Corporation International, a corporation and existing under the laws of the State of North Carolina, located and doing business in Charlotte, North Carolina to MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of North

Carolina, located and doing business in Charlotte, North Carolina:

WHEREAS, LCI Corporation International is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following application for U.S. Trademark registration and U.S. Trademark Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said application and registrations and the goodwill associated therewith:

Application for U.S. Trademark Registration Serial No. 75/512,984, filed July 3, 1998, for PASADENA for use on industrial melt filters

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,430,554, registered February 24, 1987, for MELTPAC for use on retrofitting installation of a cartridge heater element, a gear pump, a drive system and a control system in a thermoplastic extrusion production line

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,814,341, registered December 28, 1993, for DIVEX for use on diverter valves used in machines for processing highly viscous materials

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,782,026, registered July 13, 1993, for MICRONEX for use on industrial filters used in machines for processing highly viscous materials

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,803,629, registered November 9, 1993, for REPAK for use on extrusion enhancement systems comprised of gear pumps and electric motors for machines

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,001,744, registered September 17, 1996, for SUPERPAC for use on fluid handling equipment, namely, an integrated pump, motor, motor control and drive

1684822,03 LIB: CH WHEREAS, LCI Corporation International is desirous of assigning all its rights,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark application and U.S. Trademark

Registrations, the trademarks that are the subject of said application and registration, and

the goodwill associated with the aforesaid; and MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc. is

desirous of acquiring said rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable

consideration, LCI Corporation International does hereby transfer and assign all its right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark application, U.S. Trademark

Registrations and trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the aforesaid trademarks

to MAAG Pump Systems Textron Inc.

[Signature Page Follows]

2 1684822.03 LIB: CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0224

Richard A. Bearse

President

1684822.03 LIB: CH

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/20/1999 REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0225

3